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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 32

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 FEBRUARY 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 3)

32. Mr L B Gaehler (Eastern Cape: UDM) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) How much was (a) budgeted for and (b) spent in the (i) 2012/13, (ii) 2013/14, (iii)
2014/15, (iv) 2015/16 and (v) 2016/17 financial years for the Nooitgedacht Dam in

Mpumalanga;

(2) whether any service providers have been contracted for the Nooitgedacht Dam Project; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, which service providers;

(3) whether any work has been done to date on the project; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details? CW34E
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REPLY:

(1) The budget for Operations and Maintenance for Nooitgedacht Dam from 2012-2017 financial years.

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17
Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual
R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000  R'OD0 R'0D0 R'000 R'000
KOMATIR-NOOITGEDACHT 6672 2234 8331 294 15292 9183 4928 305 4602 835

(2) Maintenance projects undertaken during 2012-2015 were contracted to Viva Engineering (Term Contractor) for mechanical and electrical projects.

(3) Maintenance projects were completed in 2014/15.
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